Deposits from customers 1.98% 150 775   62 651   113 976   139 467   14 265   3   481 137
Debt securities issued 3.10% 13 406   1 046   13 980   13 190   -   -   41 622
Total liabilities 164 181   63 697   127 956   222 676   14 265   3   592 778
Difference (56 500) 75 596   5 352   16 199   (4 610) 5 351   41 388
Cumulative difference (56 500) 19 096   24 448   40 647   36 037   41 388

 This is an English translation of the original Slovak document. 57

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2012

Prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards,
as adopted by the European Union

The interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption of a parallel movement of the yield
curve. The table below shows the change in net profit and equity of the Bank due to possible changes
in interest rates of the major currencies.

EUR '000 Impact on net profit Impact on equity

2012
+ 0,5% for all currencies (11) (178)
- 0,5% for all currencies 11   180

2011
+ 0,5% for all currencies (10) (147)
- 0,5% for all currencies 11   147

(b) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk of a change in the value of the Bank’s portfolios as a result of changes in the
value of exchange rates and open unsecured positions. The Bank manages currency risk by
determining and daily monitoring of maximum limits of open positions of the banking book for
individual currencies. A potential excessive open currency position of the Banking Book is immediately
repurchased through an internal operation in the Trading Book. The currency risk of the trading book
is limited by maximum exposure using the VaR model. The following tables show the volumes of